Group for the six months ended 30 June 2007 as if the Proposed Disposal had taken place on 1

January 2007.

The Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared based on the unaudited consolidated

financial statements of the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2007, after making pro forma
adjustments relating to the Proposed Disposal that are directly attributable to the Proposed Disposal

and are factually supportable.

The Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared by the Directors for illustrative

purposes only and, because of its hypothetical nature, it does not give a true picture of the actual

financial position or results of the Group that would have been attained had the Proposed Disposal
actually occurred. In addition, the Pro Forma Financial Information does not purport to predict the

Group’s future financial position or results following completion of the Proposed Disposal.

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

11

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Net Assets Statement of the Remaining Group

The Group as at Pro forma Pro forma
30 June 2007 adjustments the Remaining

Note (i) Note (ii) Group
US$ US$ US$

Non-current assets
Interests in associates 15,727,074 15,727,074
Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss 628,720,279 (290,231,554) 338,488,725
Other investments in financial

assets 4,698,773 4,698,773

649,146,126 358,914,572

Current assets
Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss 2,753,001 2,753,001
Other receivables 2,095,041 2,095,041
Cash and bank balances 45,671,176 290,231,554 335,902,730

50,519,218 340,750,772

Current liabilities
Other payables 49,522,106 49,522,106
Taxation payable 65,331 40,662,958 40,728,289

49,587,437 90,250,395

Net current assets 931,781 250,500,377

Total assets less current liabilities 650,077,907 609,414,949

Non-current liability
Deferred taxation 85,812,509 (40,662,958) 45,149,551

NET ASSETS 564,265,398 564,265,398

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital 14,914,560 14,914,560
Reserves 549,350,838 549,350,838

TOTAL CAPITAL AND RESERVES 564,265,398 564,265,398

NET ASSET VALUE PER SHARE 3.783 3.783

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

12

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement of the Remaining Group

The Group for the
six months ended Pro forma Pro forma the

30 June 2007 adjustments Remaining
Note (iii) Note (iv) Group

US$ US$ US$

Turnover 7,079,431 (2,829,382) 4,250,049

Increase in fair value of

financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss 364,336,547 (228,011,357) 136,325,190

Net gain on disposal of

financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss 31,512 31,512

Other income 1,096,215 1,096,215

Administrative expenses (48,150,000) (48,150,000)

Share of results of associates 1,346,342 1,346,342

Profit before taxation 325,740,047 94,899,308

Taxation (54,229,498) 34,201,703 (20,027,795)

Profit attributable to equity
shareholders 271,510,549 74,871,513

Earnings per share 1.845 0.509

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

13

Notes to the Pro Forma Financial Information:

(i) The amounts are based on the unaudited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 30 June 2007, which is
extracted from the interim report of the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2007.

(ii) The adjustments represent the disposal of the Disposable INDB Shares in cash. The Disposable INDB Shares
were assumed to be sold at a total consideration of US$290,231,554 (representing the fair value of the Disposable